Restate deferred lease liability to net position (GASB 87) 52,865

Net position on June 30, 2021, as restated 5,165,104$

Unearned Revenue

Unearned revenue on June 30, 2021, as previously reported -$
Restate net position to unearned revenue (GASB 33) 172,781

Unearned revenue on June 30, 2021, as restated 172,781$

Accounts Receivable

Accounts receivable on June 30, 2021, as previously reported 1,376,107$
Restate accounts receivable from net position (GASB 33) (601,200)

Accounts receivable on June 30, 2021, as restated 774,907$

Capital Assets

Capital assets on June 30, 2021, as previously reported 181,904$
Addition of right-of-use capital assets (GASB 87) 312,008

Capital assets on June 30, 2021, as restated 493,912$

Long-term Lease Liability

Deferred lease liability on June 30, 2021, as previously reported 52,865$
Restate deferred lease liability to net position (GASB 87) (52,865)
Addition of long-term lease liability (GASB 87) 428,097

Long-term lease liability on June 30, 2021, as restated 428,097$

eidebailly.com

Other Information
June 30, 2022

Midwestern Higher Education Compact

15

 Midwestern Higher Education Compact
Schedule of Functional Expenses (unaudited)

Year Ended June 30, 2022

Program Management
Services and General Fundraising Total

Salaries and Benefits 1,794,384$   643,181$   2,494$   2,440,059$
Professional Fees 82,533   88,604   -   171,137
Contract Services 772,198   23,166   -   795,364
Office Space Lease 77,467   27,880   -   105,347
Auto and Parking 35   13   -   48
Office Supplies 3,467   769   -   4,236
Postage and Shipping 3,369   226   -   3,595
Printing 1,243   351   -   1,594
Dues and Subscriptions 25,426   3,258   -   28,684
Software/Maintenance Contract 127,204   25,223   -   152,427
Telephone 11,798   4,240   -   16,038
Insurance 23,562   8,480   -   32,042
Miscellaneous 69,789   14,390   -   84,179
Depreciation 33,688   12,124   -   45,812
Travel/Meetings/Conference 286,485   3,463   -   289,948
Office Equipment 27,981   8,470   -   36,451

Total Expenses by Function 3,340,629$   863,838$   2,494$   4,206,961$

16

Midwestern Higher Education Compact
Schedule of Board Designated Funds (unaudited)

Year Ended June 30, 2022

Board Designated Funds

Risk management 25,000$
Operations reserve 1,671,000
Special projects - open education resource 500,000
Organizational capacity - technology 10,439
M-SARA 464,000
Capital asset reserve

Future lease payments 450,000
Capital investments 17,291

3,137,730$

MIDWESTERN HIGHER EDUCATION
COMPACT

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT AUDITORS
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS